mdsfinancial

GROUP LIMITED

Media Release

MDS Financial Group
Limited
ACN 091 744 884

Level 8

25 Bligh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
T: +61 2 8114 2222

F: +61 2 8114 2200
asx@mdsfinancial.com.au
www.mdsfinancial.com.au

ASX Code: MWS

3 December 2015

MDS Financial Group Ltd Top 20 Shareholders

MDS Financial Group Limited (ASX: MWS) (“MDS” or “the Company”) is pleased to provide
an updated Top 20 Shareholders list as at 1 December 2015.

With the recent issue of shares and trading activity the Board is delighted to welcome a
number of new shareholders to the Company’s share register.

MDS Chairman, Michael Carter commented: “The finalisation of the acquisition of Sequoia
Wealth Group and the dedicated work of the Board and Management has seen renewed
market confidence in the Company’s future prospects.”

“In addition, with the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting, we are
proceeding with the formal name change of the Company and its rebranding, which will be
finalised as soon as practical”.

— Ends

For further information please contact:
Scott Beeton, MDS Managing Director; or
Andrew Phillips, MDS Company Secretary

+61 2 81142222

For media enquiries please contact:

Adam Jarvis, Six Degrees Investor Relations +61 424 297 736

ABOUT MDS FINANCIAL GROUP
ASX-listed MDS Financial Group Limited (ASX: MWS) is an integrated financial services company
providing

products and services to self-directed retail and wholesale clients and those of third party professional
service firms.

It provides:

* Investment and superannuation products;

* Wealth management and advisory services;

° Corporate advisory and capital markets expertise;

* Retail, wholesale and institutional trading platforms; and
° Market data and financial news services.

MDS operates various AFS Licenses and its subsidiary D2MX is an ASX Market Participant.

O d2mx TRADER DEALER S BourseData sequoia



mailto:asx@mdsfinancial.com.au
http://www.mdsfinancial.com.au/

(Computershare

MDS Financial Group Limited

Top Holders Snapshot - Grouped

Rank Name

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

BEETON ENTERPRISES PTY LTD, <THE SCOTT & SALLY BEETON A/C>

VISTA INVESTMENTS (NSW) PTY

PAMELA BEETON INVESTMENT PTY LTD

GIDDYUP INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTY LTD <GIDDYUP INVESTMENT A/C>

MR PETER STIRLING + MRS ROS STIRLING

FIELDING HILL PTY LTD

BRADLEY JOHN MAGUIRE

KALI GANDAKI INVESTMENTS PTY LTD <KALI GANDALI INVESTMENT A/C>

MR HAMISH MCCATHIE

BURATU PTY LTD <CONNOLLY SUPER FUND A/C>

MR SCOTT BEETON + MRS SALLY BEETON <SCOTT & SALLY BEETON S/F A/C>

MR RICHARD SYMON

TOTAL LEGEND SUPER P/L <TOTAL LEGEND SUPER A/C>

KABILA INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED

METAFUTURES PTY LTD <METAFUTURES INVESTMENT A/C>

DABSKI INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD <DABSKI SMSF A/C>

MR JOHN PETER COLLIGNON

MR MAKRAM HANNA + MRS RITA HANNA <HANNA & CO P/L SUPER A/C>

MR ANDREW PHILLIPS

INTERPRAC FINANCIAL PLANNING PTY LTD

Totals: Top 20 holders of ISSUED CAPITAL
Total Remaining Holders Balance

ISSUED CAPITAL As of 01 Dec

2015

Composition : ORD, ES2, ES1

Units

1,074,913,128

407,982,375

358,606,243

302,457,801

223,750,000

220,000,000

100,000,000

83,025,000

83,025,000

82,000,000

71,793,466

68,666,669

60,000,000

53,500,000

50,891,114

48,833,333

44,991,332

43,390,978

43,071,429

40,000,000

3,460,897,868
936,472,764

% of Units

24.44

9.28

8.16

6.88

5.09

5.00

2.27

1.89

1.89

1.86

1.63

1.56

1.36

1.22

1.16

111

1.02

0.99

0.98

0.91

78.70
21.30



