



# Media Release

### MDS Financial Group Limited

ACN 091 744 884

Level 8 25 Bligh Street

Sydney NSW 2000

T: +61 2 8114 2222

F: +61 2 8114 2200

asx@mdsfinancial.com.au www.mdsfinancial.com.au

ASX Code: MWS

## MDS Financial Group Ltd Top 20 Shareholders

MDS Financial Group Limited (ASX: MWS) ("MDS" or "the Company") is pleased to provide an updated Top 20 Shareholders list as at 1 December 2015.

With the recent issue of shares and trading activity the Board is delighted to welcome a number of new shareholders to the Company's share register.

MDS Chairman, Michael Carter commented: "The finalisation of the acquisition of Sequoia Wealth Group and the dedicated work of the Board and Management has seen renewed market confidence in the Company's future prospects."

"In addition, with the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting, we are proceeding with the formal name change of the Company and its rebranding, which will be finalised as soon as practical".

- Ends

For further information please contact:

Scott Beeton, MDS Managing Director; or

Andrew Phillips, MDS Company Secretary

+61 2 81142222

For media enquiries please contact:

Adam Jarvis, Six Degrees Investor Relations +61 424 297 736

### **ABOUT MDS FINANCIAL GROUP**

ASX-listed MDS Financial Group Limited (ASX: MWS) is an integrated financial services company providing

products and services to self-directed retail and wholesale clients and those of third party professional service firms.

#### It provides:

- Investment and superannuation products;
- Wealth management and advisory services;
- Corporate advisory and capital markets expertise;
- Retail, wholesale and institutional trading platforms; and
- Market data and financial news services.

MDS operates various AFS Licenses and its subsidiary D2MX is an ASX Market Participant.









6			100	
Ma	mn	uto	rch	MIL
Co	Шу	ulc		uic

MDS Financial Group Limited ISSUED CAPITAL As of 01 Dec 2015

Top Holders Snapshot - Grouped Composition : ORD, ES2, ES1

Rank	c Name	Units	% of Units
1.	BEETON ENTERPRISES PTY LTD, <the &="" a="" beeton="" c="" sally="" scott=""></the>	1,074,913,128	24.44
2.	VISTA INVESTMENTS (NSW) PTY	407,982,375	9.28
3.	PAMELA BEETON INVESTMENT PTY LTD	358,606,243	8.16
4.	GIDDYUP INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTY LTD <giddyup a="" c="" investment=""></giddyup>	302,457,801	6.88
5.	MR PETER STIRLING + MRS ROS STIRLING	223,750,000	5.09
6.	FIELDING HILL PTY LTD	220,000,000	5.00
7.	BRADLEY JOHN MAGUIRE	100,000,000	2.27
8.	KALI GANDAKI INVESTMENTS PTY LTD <kali a="" c="" gandali="" investment=""></kali>	83,025,000	1.89
9.	MR HAMISH MCCATHIE	83,025,000	1.89
10.	BURATU PTY LTD <connolly a="" c="" fund="" super=""></connolly>	82,000,000	1.86
11.	MR SCOTT BEETON + MRS SALLY BEETON <scott &="" a="" beeton="" c="" f="" s="" sally=""></scott>	71,793,466	1.63
12.	MR RICHARD SYMON	68,666,669	1.56
13.	TOTAL LEGEND SUPER P/L <total a="" c="" legend="" super=""></total>	60,000,000	1.36
14.	KABILA INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED	53,500,000	1.22
15.	METAFUTURES PTY LTD <metafutures a="" c="" investment=""></metafutures>	50,891,114	1.16
16.	DABSKI INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD <dabski a="" c="" smsf=""></dabski>	48,833,333	1.11
17.	MR JOHN PETER COLLIGNON	44,991,332	1.02
18.	MR MAKRAM HANNA + MRS RITA HANNA <hanna &="" a="" c="" co="" l="" p="" super=""></hanna>	43,390,978	0.99
19.	MR ANDREW PHILLIPS	43,071,429	0.98
20.	INTERPRAC FINANCIAL PLANNING PTY LTD	40,000,000	0.91
Totals: Top 20 holders of ISSUED CAPITAL 3,460,897,868 Total Remaining Holders Balance 936,472,764			78.70 21.30